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Self-Description Profile

Overall, the strongest extensions are in the Constructive cluster.

With respect to the twelve specific thinking and behavioral styles measured, your...

Primary Style is Achievement

Items measuring this style include:

• enjoys a challenge
• usually thinks ahead
• sets own goals

Secondary Style is Competitive

Items measuring this style include:

• overestimates ability
• gets upset over losing
• likes to be seen and noticed
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Self-Description Profile

Constructive
Styles

Percentile
Score

Raw
Score

Passive/Defensive
Styles

Percentile
Score

Raw
Score

Aggressive/Defensive
Styles

Percentile
Score

Raw
Score

Humanistic-Encouraging

Affiliative

Achievement

Self-Actualizing

62%

37%

85%

45%

32

27

37

27

Approval

Conventional

Dependent

Avoidance

50%

20%

41%

33%

13

10

14

3

Oppositional

Power

Competitive

Perfectionistic

10%

60%

75%

62%

2

8

17

22
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Description-by-Others Profile

n = 4

Overall, the strongest extensions are in the Aggressive/Defensive cluster.

With respect to the twelve specific thinking and behavioral styles measured, your...

Primary Style is Perfectionistic

Items measuring this style include:

• tries hard to prove self
• impatient with own errors
• de-emphasizes feelings

Secondary Style is Oppositional

Items measuring this style include:

• blames others for own mistakes
• cynical
• slow to forgive a wrong
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Description-by-Others Profile

Constructive
Styles

Percentile
Score

Raw
Score

Standard
Deviation

Passive/Defensive
Styles

Percentile
Score

Raw
Score

Standard
Deviation

Aggressive/Defensive
Styles

Percentile
Score

Raw
Score

Standard
Deviation

Humanistic-Encouraging

Affiliative

Achievement

Self-Actualizing

10%

32%

45%

48%

18.25

23.50

28.25

25.75

4.57

6.24

5.12

5.44

Approval

Conventional

Dependent

Avoidance

43%

91%

90%

88%

9.50

19.21

18.36

8.67

7.00

8.67

8.35

6.31

Oppositional

Power

Competitive

Perfectionistic

94%

92%

90%

95%

14.25

13.75

18.50

28.32

6.29

4.57

8.35

4.94
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Comparative Profiles

Self-Description Profile

Description-by-Others Profile
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Comparative Profiles

Constructive
Styles

Self-Description
Percentile

Description-by-Others
Percentile

Passive/Defensive
Styles

Self-Description
Percentile

Description-by-Others
Percentile

Aggressive/Defensive
Styles

Self-Description
Percentile

Description-by-Others
Percentile

Humanistic-Encouraging

Affiliative

Achievement

Self-Actualizing

62%

37%

85%

45%

10%

32%

45%

48%

Approval

Conventional

Dependent

Avoidance

50%

20%

41%

33%

43%

91%

90%

88%

Oppositional

Power

Competitive

Perfectionistic

10%

60%

75%

62%

94%

92%

90%

95%
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www.humansynergistics.com 
 

Human Synergistics, Inc. 

39819 Plymouth Rd. 
Plymouth, MI 48170 
Phone: 800.622.7584   734.459.1030 
Fax: 734.459.5557 
E-mail: info@humansynergistics.com 

 
Other U.S. Locations 

 
Human Synergistics/Acumen, Inc. 

Emeryville, CA 94608-1809 
866.384.3058 
 
Human Synergistics/ 

Center for Applied Research 

Arlington Heights, IL 
800.590.0995 
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